

Please note the following:

1. Yearbook. Page 8. Racing Programme 2018 Keelboats. Thursday races: "28 April" should read "28 June".
2. Yearbook. Page 13. Paragraph 12. Sub-paragraph "20.1" should read "12.1."
3. Course Card 3. Green Fleet Courses. Paragraph 13. Olympic Courses. Round 2 should read: W - L, W - L - Finish.

Donal O'Sullivan
Hon. Secretary.